CITY OF ONEIDA

MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL
109 N. MAIN ST., ONEIDA, NY 13421

AGENDA
Date: June 6, 2023 Presiding: Helen B. Acker, Mayor
Time: 6:30 p.m. Clerk: Sandy LaPera, City Clerk
Location: Common Council Chambers Meeting Type: Regular XI  Special [J
Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call
PUBLIC COMMENT: Limited to 3 minutes
OLD BUSINESS:
Approval of the Minutes: May 16, 2023
Approval of Warrant: 11
Item Title - - i - Facilitator
1. ADOPT LOCAL LAW: adopt a Local Law amending Article VI, Section 6.1 MAYOR

(B){1) of the Oneida City Charter (Roll Call Vote)

2. ADVERTISE FOR BIDS: authorize the Purchasing Agent to advertise for MONAGHAN
bids for concrete flooring for the Water Department Pole Barn

3. ADVERTISE FOR BIDS: authorize the Purchasing Agent to advertise for bids MONAGHAN
for Liquid Caustic Soda for the Water Department

4. AUTHORIZATION: authorize the Deputy Mayor, on behalf of the City of ROWE
Oneida, to apply for, accept, and expend grant funds from the Northern
Borders Regional Commission for the Lake Street Pump Station

5. AUTHORIZATION: authorize the Mayor, on behalf of the City of Oneida, ROWE
to apply for, accept, and expend grant funds from the Northern Borders
Regional Commission for the Glenmore Clear Well Project

6. CELLULAR PHONE POLICY: receive and place on file the Employees WELLS/JONES
Acknowledgement and Understanding of the Cellular Telephone
Administrative Policy from Fire Chief, Scott Jones, and further approve the
Cellular Telephone Request Form from said employee

7. RECEIVE/FILE: receive and place on file the 2022 Audited Financial WELLS
Statements from Bonadio & Co., LLP



Item

10.

11.

Title

BOND RESOLUTION: authorizing the purchase of a street sweeper, in and
for the City of Oneida, Madison County, NY, at a maximum estimated cost
of $263,046, and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding $263,046
bonds of said City to pay the cost thereof (Roll Call Vote)

CAPITAL PROJECT 23-10: authorize the City Engineer to proceed with
Capital Project 23-10 for the purchase of a new street sweeper with a
maximum not to exceed $263,046

CELLULAR PHONE POLICY: receive and place on file the Employees
Acknowledgement and Understanding of the Cellular Telephone
Administrative Policy from Mark Buss, Water Maintenance Supervisor, and
further approve the Cellular Telephone Request Form from said employee

AGREEMENT: authorize the Mayor to sign an agreement with Kristie
Morris, who is an Independent Contractor, to provide Lifeguarding, CPR,
AED and First Aid certification and recertification classes to the City of
Oneida pool recreation staff and offer the same to the public for the
Howard T. Chapman Pool for the months of June, July, and August in 2023

NEW BUSINESS

-"Faci-litator

WELLS

WELLS/ROWE

WELLS

GRIFF
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MINUTES OF THE COMMON COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
JUNE 6, 2023

A meeting of the Common Council of the City of Oneida, NY was held on the sixth day of June 2023 at
6:30 pm at the City of Oneida Common Council Chambers, 109 N. Main Street, Oneida NY 13421.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Helen Acker

Attendees Present Absent Arrived Late
Mavyor Acker O O O
Councilor Szczerba O O O
Councilor Laureti O O O
Councilor Rossi O O O
Councilor Kinville O O O
Councilor Pagano O O O
Councilor Simchik O O O

Also Present

Fire Chief Scott Jones

Police Chief Steve Lowell

Public Safety Com. Kevin Salerno
Other

Other

City Attorney Nadine Bell
City Clerk Sandy LaPera
City Engineer Jeff Rowe
Codes Director Bob Burnett
Comptroller Lee Ann Wells

oooono
oooogd

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call

PUBLIC COMMENT:
OLD BUSINESS:



APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Moved by Councilor
Seconded by Councilor

RESOLVED, that the minutes of the regular meeting of May 16, 2023, are hereby approved as
presented.

Ayes:
Nays:
MOTION CARRIED



APPROVAL OF WARRANT

Moved by Councilor
Seconded by Councilor

RESOLVED, that Warrant No. 11, checks and ACH payments in the amount of $648,823.24 as
audited by the Voucher Committee are hereby approved for payment in the usual manner at the
discretion of the Comptroller.

Ayes:
Nays:
MOTION CARRIED



WARRANT 11

DATE: June 6, 2023

FUND PAYMENT NUMBER (S) AMOUNT
Capital 4800-4802 S 115,313.76
Library Fund 025

Fund 027

ARPA Fund 030

Current Funds 72063-72150 S 530,386.82
ACH S 3,122.66
WARRANT #1 TOTAL S 648,823.24




%g;_.‘é.‘r‘f,g;: Expense Approval Report
‘{é' v, 1’2 Oneida, NY By Fund
1o

® E'x‘{@ Payment Dates 5/17/2023 - 6/6/2023
o)
Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description {Item} Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
LINSTAR, INC. DFT0003743 06/02/2023 REPLACEMENT MEYERS RETIRED 001.1989.0400.0000 12.80
AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC 72066 06/06/2023 REPLACEMENT CHECK 001.3120.0300.0000 469.78
AMCHAR WHOLESALE INC 72066 06/06/2023 REPLACEMENT CHECK 001.3120.0300.0000 939.56
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPAN... 72133 06/06/2023 20015 Methamphetamine Testi... 001.3120.0300.0000 46,54
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPAN... 72133 06/06/2023 Shipping 001.3120.0300.0000 16.80
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPAN.., 72133 06/06/2023 Preprinted Evidence Bags {100/... 001.3120.0300.0000 47.38
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPAN... 72133 06/06/2023 NArk 20033 Fentanyl Testing Kits 001.3120.0300.0000 46.54
UNITED AUTO SALES 72142 06/06/2023 parts 001.5132.0300.0000 319.95
MARCY HYDRAULICS 72110 06/06/2023 hydraulic parts 001.5132.0300.0000 558.04
LINSTAR, INC. DFT0003743 06/06/2023 ID FOR THOMPSON 001.1989.0400.0000 12.80
LINSTAR, INC. DFT0003743 06/06/2023 ID FOR O'HERIEN 001.1989.0400.0000 12.80
LINSTAR, INC. DFT0003743 06/06/2023 1D HERZOG 001.1989.0400.0000 12.80
LINSTAR, INC. DFT0003743 06/06/2023 ID TAG LEROY 001.1989.0400.0000 12.80
HAR-ROB FIRE APPARATUS SERV..72089 06/06/2023 Promotional Badges 001.3410.0417.0000 677.00
HAR-ROB FIRE APPARATUS SERV..72089 06/06/2023 Fire Helmet(yellow) 001.3410.0318.0000 429.00
INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM 1... 72095 06/06/2023 battery for Chief Tahoe 001.3410.0409.0000 279.90
JCSMITH, INC, 72097 06/06/2023 supplies for green waste and ro... 001.5110.0314.0000 518.33
STEPHEN MATHE 72137 06/06/2023 CORRECTION OF ERROR ON TA... 001.0001.0250.0000 594.14
STEPHEN MATHE 72137 06/06/2023 CORRECTION OF ERROR ON TA... 001.0001.0250.0000 565.31
JESSICA KAISER 72099 06/06/2023 MILEAGE FOR TRAINING 001.1430.0400.0000 146.72
ONONDAGA COUNTY SHERRIFF'S 72124 06/06/2023 Live Scan Maintenance 1/1/23 -...001.3120.0403.0000 1,000.00
DAVIS MECHANICAL SERV INC 72083 06/06/2023 REC CENTER BOILER - MAINTEN... 001.7140.0409.0000 312,50
LOMBARDI & ASSOCIATES, LLC 72106 06/06/2023 Slator - Carrier, Vest and Plate  001.3120.0317.0000 182.22
MYERS AND COMPANY, LLC 72117 06/06/2023 1 Service Fire Extinguisher 001.3120.0300.0000 35.00
MYERS AND COMPANY, LLC 72117 06/06/2023 1 New Fire Extinguisher 001.3120.0300.0000 76.00
LOMBARDI & ASSOCIATES, LLC 72106 06/06/2023 Gacek - Carrier and Plate 001.,3120.0317.0000 43.32
JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO, 1... 72098 06/06/2023 hip boots 001.3410.0408.0000 449.60
JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO, I... 72098 06/06/2023 Globe supreme leather boot 001.3410.0318.0000 1,202.12
JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO, I... 72098 06/06/2023 Thermal Imaging Cameras 001.3410.0202.0000 44,500.00
MYERS AND COMPANY, LLC 72117 06/06/2023 HYDRO TEST 001.3410.0405.0000 134.00
RELIABLE PRODUCTS 72127 06/06/2023 CLEANER 001.3410.0409.0000 90.00
RELIABLE PRODUCTS 72128 06/06/2023 BUILDING SUPPLIES 001.1620.0300.0000 55.00
LEWIS UNIFORM CO., LLC 72105 06/06/2023 Embroidery 001.3120.0317.0000 10.00
LEWIS UNIFORM CO., LLC 72105 06/06/2023 UATAC CGI Leggings 001.3120.0317.0000 109.98
LEWIS UNIFORM CO., LLC 72105 06/06/2023 TAC Mock CGi Base 001.3120.0317.0000 120.00
LEWIS UNIFORM CO., LLC 72105 06/06/2023 New Officer Uniform - Przybyla 001.3120.0317.0000 1,998.54
LEWIS UNIFORM CO., LLC 72105 06/06/2023 New Hire Initial issue Uniform  001.3120.0317.0000 938.84
AT & T MOBILITY 72067 06/06/2023 WIRELESS SERVICE 001.1680.0403.0000 1,159.47
MITCHELL 1 72114 06/06/2023 online repair software for CG 001.5132.0403.0000 2,000.00
MITCHELL 1 72114 06/06/2023 repair software 001.5132.0403.0000 1,300.00
CANON FIANCIAL SERVICES DFT0003737 06/06/2023 COPIER LEASE 001.1620.0406.0000 684.00
CANON FIANCIAL SERVICES DFT0003737 06/06/2023 COPIER LEASE 001.1620.0406.0000 463.00
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC 72104 06/06/2023 tool allowance- Steve Meyers 001.5132.0322.0000 389.34
QUILL CORPORATION 72126 06/06/2023 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 12,67
QUILL CORPORATION 72126 06/06/2023 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 3.16
QUILL CORPORATION 72126 06/06/2023 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 20.51
QUILL CORPORATION 72126 06/06/2023 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001.1660.0300.0000 190.75
WILCOX PAPER CO 72150 06/06/2023 BUILDING SUPPLIES 001.1620.0300.0000 206.54
BUELL FUEL LLC 72073 06/06/2023 DIESEL 001.1640.0402.0000 1,858.36
TYLER WITCHLEY 72141 06/06/2023 MEAL 001.3120.0416.0000 12.00
NATIONAL GRID 72118 06/06/2023 ELECTRIC 001.1620.0401.0000 3,455.50
MATTHEW GACEK 72111 06/06/2023 MEALS 001.3120.0416.0000 36.00
TYLER ILES 72140 06/06/2023 MEALS 001.3120.0416.0000 36.00
67172023 1:46:12 PM Page 1 of &



Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

DAVID R MEEKER JR
CINTAS CORP
CINTAS CORP
CINTAS CORP
Richard Dropp
V & J GRAPHICS INC

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT,

ROME SENTINEL COMPANY
ROME SENTINEL COMPANY

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT,

VERIZON
AMANDA YOUNG
SCOTT JONES
EXXON

ONEIDA IMPROVEMENT COMM..
LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..

AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
SWEEPSCRUB.COM
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..
LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..

AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
SCOTT CARROLL

VERN HOWE

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..
LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..
ONEIDA PUBLIC LiBRARY DISTRI...

AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC,

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..

VISTA PRINT
CORNELL UNIVERSITY
NYSDEC

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..

JORDAN ARMSTRONG

AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..

HAMPTON INN

ONEIDA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRI...

TRACTOR SUPPLY CO

LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ..

COOPER ELECTRIC
COOPER ELECTRIC
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC.
DYNA-VAC EQUIPMENT, INC.

MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, INC
MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, INC
MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, INC
MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, INC

BUELL FUEL LLC

STONE BROS

HIWAYTRAC LLC
INDUSTRIAL TIRE

MAZZULLO & SONS
CHEM-AQUA, INC.

BUELL FUEL LLC

WARNER SALES & SERVICE IN

Payment Number

72082
72078
72078
72078
72129
72143

. 72107

72130
72130

.. 72107

72144
72065
72132
DFT0003739
72122
72107
DFT0003736
DFT0003745
DFT0003736
72107
72107
DFT0003736
DFT0003736
72131
72146
72107
72107
72123
DFT0003736
72107
DFT0003746
DFT0003738
DFT0003744
72107
72100
DFT0003736
DFT0003736
DFT0003736
DFT0003736
72107
DFT0003741
72123
72139
72107
72080
72080
DFT0003736
72084
72113
72113
72113
72113
72073
72138
72091
72094
72112
72077
72073
72148

Post Date

06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023

Description {Item)

MEALS

UNIFORM
UNIFORM
UNIFORM

SCREEN PRINT FOR T-BALL SHIR...

1500 PR-1's

Supplies for training prop
LEGAL NOTICES
LEGAL NOTICES
QUARTERLY SUPPLIES
MAY 16- JUNE 15
REFUND OF DEPOSIT
CHIEF'S MEETING
GAS

CAT COMMITTEE
QUARTERLY SUPPLIES
laptop backpack
FLOOR CLEANER
Light Bar
QUARTERLY SUPPLIES
leaf blower
SHREDDER

label maker
SOFTBALL

SOFTBALL
QUARTERLY SUPPLIES
BINS AND HANGERS

Tim Collins - Safety Week Perfo...
DOOR KNOCKERS FOR THE FALL.

building supplies
BUSINESS CARDS ACKERMAN
PETICIDE MANUAL
PESTICIDE EXAM LERQY
FLAGS

REFUND ON DEPOSIT
Oakley Sl light patrol boots
Streamlight 69424 TLR-7A
WATER TOYS - CHAPMAN POOL
PARKING MARKERS
QUARTERLY SUPPLIES
CHIEF'S MEETING
ENTERTAINMENT

grass seed

supplies for road maint
BLANKET PO

BULBS

Columbia Sneakers

vac

misc as needed

parts

parts

parts

DIESEL

FLOWERS FOR PARKS AND CITY..

GPS SERVICE
tires for Dpw

AREA RUG FOR CONFERENCE R..

water treatment for MB
GASOLINE
bobcat parts

Payment Dates:; 5/17/2023 - 6/6/2023

Account Number

001.3120.0416.0000
001.5132.0403.0000
001.5132.0403.0000
001.5132.0403.0000
001.7140.0403.2009
001.3120.0300.0000
001.3410.0413.0000
001.1989.0400.0000
001.8020.0400.0000
001.1620.0300.0000
001.1680.0403.0000
001.0017.2031.0000
001.3410.0407.0000
001.3410.0418.0000
001,3520.0400.0000
001.1620.0300.0000
001.3410.0407.0000
001.1620.0300.0000
001.3120.0419.0000
001.1620.0300.0000
001.3310.0200.0000
001.3410.0407.0000
001.3410.0438.0000
001.7140.0403.2022
001.7140.0403.2022
001.1620.0300.0000
001.1660.0300.0000
001.3120.0413.0000

.001.7140.0403.2013

001.1620.0300.0000
001.1989.0400.0000
001.4068.0300.0000
001.4068.0413.0000
001.3410.0409.0000
001.0017.2031.0000
001.3120.0317.0000
001.3120.0317.0000
001.7140.0300.0000
001.7140.0403.2013
001.1620.0300.0000
001.3410.0413.0000
001.7140.0403.2032
001.5110,0300.0000
001.5110.0314.0000
001.7140.0409.0000
001.3410.0405.0000
001.3120.0317.0000
001.5132.0303.0000
001.3410.0409.0000
001.5132.0300.0000
001.5132.0300.0000
001.5132.0300.0000
001.1640.0402.0000
001.7140.0421.0000
001.5132.0403.0000
001.5132.0303.0000
001.7140.0300.0000
001.1620.0403.0001
001.1640.0401.0000
001.5132.0300.0000

Amount

36.00
202,25
202.25
202,25

1,785.00
800.00

94.99
113,76

94.35

96.78
222.24
180,00

40.00

70.28

1,000.00

53.56

111.37
62.37
109.99
14.24
473.10
60.60
116.39
180.00
405.00
12.32
60.06
300.00
28.73
28.45
31.99
47.28
100.00
26.57

110.00

108.99

121.63

112.37

25.98
21.35

201,52

300.00

189.95

209.35

28.87
28.89
89.95
648.00
157.54
19.55
72,78
19.38
1,368.90
1,494.50
176.00
2,439.48
527.00
461.61
6,346.09
425.69

3144612 Pt
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Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 5/17/2023 - 6/6/2023

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Iltem) Account Number Amount
BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC. 72072 06/06/2023 medical supplies 001.3410.0300.0000 618.35
HAUN WELDING SUPPLY INC 72090 06/06/2023 welding supplies 001.5132.0300.0000 68.25
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS ... 72135 06/06/2023 CLEANING SUPPLIES 001.7140.0300.0000 313.87
EMERSON OIL CO. 72086 06/06/2023 oil 001.5132.0300.0000 1,553.66
HOWLAND PUMP AND SUPPLY ... 72092 06/06/2023 BLANKET PO 001.7140.0409.0000 37.23
HOWLAND PUMP AND SUPPLY .., 72092 06/06/2023 SUPPLIES FOR FIRST QUARTER ~ 001.5110.0300.0000 6.21
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC 72104 06/06/2023 supplies 001.5132.0303.0000 79.64
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC 72104 06/06/2023 supplies 001.5132.0303.0000 202.48
JAKE'S GREENHOUSE 72096 06/06/2023 mulch 001.1620.0300.0000 42,00
JAKE'S GREENHOUSE 72096 06/06/2023 mulch 001.1620.0300.0000 30.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 72145 06/06/2023 MODEMS 001.3120.0410.0000 76.44
STATE OF NY PERB 72136 06/06/2023 PROCESSING FEE 001.1430.0400.0000 50.00
KIME HARDWARE 72102 06/06/2023 QUARTERLY SUPPLIES 001.1620.0300.0000 25.78
KIME HARDWARE 72102 06/06/2023 QUARTERLY SUPPLIES 001.1620.0300.0000 13.49
KIME HARDWARE 72102 06/06/2023 QUARTERLY SUPPLIES 001.1620.0300.0000 29.48
KIME HARDWARE 72102 06/06/2023 BLANKET PO 001.7140.0409.0000 58.93
KIME HARDWARE 72102 06/06/2023 LOCKS 001.7140.0300.0000 245.88
WHITE FARM SUPPLY INC 72149 06/06/2023 BLANKET PO 001.7140.0409.0000 2593
WHITE FARM SUPPLY INC 72149 06/06/2023 supplies, parts 001.5132.0300.0000 27.03
BME 72071 06/06/2023 COPIER CONTRACT 001.1620.0406.0000 238.17
AXCN ENTERPRISE, INC 72068 06/06/2023 BODY CAMERAS 001.0001.0481.0000 23,233.33
AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 72068 06/06/2023 Body Camera's 001.3120.0421.0000 32,666.69
MITCHELL DRYER JR 72115 06/06/2023 JUNE 2023 001.3410.0401.0000 2,975.52
MITCHELL DRYER JR 72115 06/06/2023 JUNE 2023 001.9060.0805.0000 -137.48
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 72076 06/06/2023 INTERNET & PHONE JUNE 001.1680.0403.0000 729.55
HUMANA INS CO OF NY 72093 06/06/2023 JUNE 2023 001.9060.0805.0000 22,577.06
EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHI,.. 72087 06/06/2023 JUNE 2023 001.9060.0805.0000 220,535.75
POWER & CONSTRUCTION GR... 72125 06/06/2023 EMERGENCY LIGHT TRAFFIC 001.3310.0200.0000 1,105.95
POWER & CONSTRUCTION GR... 72125 06/06/2023 EMERGENCY LIGHT POLE ON M... 001.3310.0200.0000 3,600.00
POWER & CONSTRUCTION GR... 72125 06/06/2023 LIGHT POLE MAIN AND LENOX  001.3310.0200.0000 116.75
ALTA/VANTAGE 72064 06/06/2023 parts and labor 001.5132.0300.0000 B 231.49
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 403,262.38
Fund: 002 - WATER
VERIZON 72144 06/06/2023 TREATMENT PLANT 002.8300.0403.0000 28.28
BENEFACTOR FUNDING CORP 72070 06/06/2023 Running PO- Carried over from ... 002.8300.0415.0000 111.24
AT & T MOBILITY 72067 06/06/2023 WIRELESS SERVICE 002.8300.0403.0000 191.15
SLACK CHEMICAL CO 72134 06/06/2023 LIQUID CHLORINE AND BLEACH 002.8300.0308.0000 3,650.84
SLACK CHEMICAL CO 72134 06/06/2023 LIQUID CHLORINE AND BLEACH  002.8300.0308.0000 899.00
SLACK CHEMICAL CO 72134 06/06/2023 LIQUID CHLORINE AND BLEACH  002.8300.0308.0000 7,970.62
LIBERTY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS DFT0003742 06/06/2023 TWO STAGE HEATER 002.8300.0200.0000 227.48
ROME SENTINEL COMPANY 72130 06/06/2023 LEGAL NOTICES 002.8300.0319.0000 46.95
VERIZON 72144 06/06/2023 MAY 16- JUNE 15 002.8300.0402.0000 98.77
CENTRAL NEW YORK WATER W... 72074 06/06/2023 CLAM BAKE 002.8300.0408.0000 495.00
LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT, ., 72107 06/06/2023 BINS AND HANGERS 002.8300.0300.0000 16.28
AMAZON WEB SERVICES, LLC. DFT0003736 06/06/2023 Amazon 002.8300.0200.0000 276.98
GRAINGER INC 72088 06/06/2023 SAFETY SIGN 002.8300.0200.0000 2.32
GRAINGER INC 72088 06/06/2023 FOR MUNSVILLE 002.8300.0200.0000 186.67
GRAINGER INC 72088 06/06/2023 BATTERIES 002.8300.0200.0000 17.90
EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESH!... 72087 06/06/2023 JUNE 2023 002.9060.0805.0000 23,168.94
HUMANA INS CO OF NY 72093 06/06/2023 JUNE 2023 002.9060.0805.0000 2,477.97
MTS SYRACUSE 72116 06/06/2023 smart antenna 002.8300.0200.0000 5,670.00
CORE & MAIN 72081 06/06/2023 Sensus Water Meters 002.8300.0324.0000 11,122.00
Fund 002 - WATER Total: 56,658.39
Fund: 003 - SEWER
ONEIDA CITY CHAMBERLAIN 72121 06/06/2023 WATER BILL 003.8110.0435.0000 1,968.40
ONEIDA CITY CHAMBERLAIN 72121 06/06/2023 WATER BILL 003.8110.0435.0000 2,770.31
BARTON & LOGUIDICE,DPC 72069 06/06/2023 Inflow and infiltration Study - C... 003.8110.0400.0000 130.64
BARTON & LOGUIDICE,DPC 72069 06/06/2023 Inflow and infiltration Study - C... 003.8110,0400.0002 249.36
EZ PASS DFT0003740 06/06/2023 WWTP 003.8110.0411.0000 3.76
KOESTER ASSOCIATES, INC 72103 06/06/2023 check valve 003,8110.0331.0000 449,94

2314612 P Page 3016




Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

EASTERN CROWN INC
EASTERN CROWN INC
EASTERN CROWN INC

ADIRONDACK ENVIRONMENTAL..

VULCAN INDUSTRIES INC
AT & T MOBILITY

CITY OF SHERRILL
NATIONAL GRID

SLACK CHEMICAL CO
SLACK CHEMICAL CO
COOPER ELECTRIC
VERIZON

MGM PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, INC
CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL SE...
HOWLAND PUMP AND SUPPLY ...
KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, IN...
HOWLAND PUMP AND SUPPLY ...

KIME HARDWARE
MADISON COUNTY TREASURER

EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHI...

HUMANA INS CO OF NY
NYS DEC
LUBRICATION ENGINEERS

Fund: 005 - CAPITAL
BARTON & LOGUIDICE,DPC
TOTAL SOLUTIONS
SUIT-KOTE CORP
SUIT-KOTE CORP
SUIT-KOTE CORP
SUIT-KOTE CORP
SUIT-KOTE CORP
SUIT-KOTE CORP

Fund: 008 - TRUST & AGENCY
NYS DEPT OF CIVIL 5VC

Payment Number

72085
72085
72085
72063
72147
72067
72079
72118
72134
72134
72080
72144
72113
72075
72092
72101
72092
72102
72109
72087
72093
72119
72108

4800
4802
4801
4801
4801
4801
4801
4801

72120

Post Date

06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023